
 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.5 
SO14956 / CPD/004/116/026 

 
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

 

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry of 
Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”). 
 

Contract title : Contract for the provision of the English Housing Survey 
 

Contract reference : SO14956 / CPD/004/116/026 
 

Purchase order no. : 4500333398 
 

Contractor : National Centre for Social Research 
 

Amendment no. : 5 
 

Effective date of :  20 September 2018 
amendment  
 

Details of Amendment : As follows. 
 
 
The Contractor is commissioned to carry out two further phases of work: 
 

1. A qualitative research project that examines residents’ subjective feelings of 
safety in high rise buildings, and  
 

2. The recruitment of members of the public who are resident in high rise buildings 
for a Residents’ Reference Panel. 

 
The full scope of these requirements is set out in the Statement of Requirements – 
attached at Appendix A to this Contract amendment no.5 (REDACTED). 
 
The Contractor’s proposal for the research into perceptions of fire safety among high rise 
residents is set out at Appendix B to this Contract amendment no.5 (REDACTED). 
 
The Contractor’s proposal for the recruitment of a Residents’ Reference Panel is set out at 
Appendix C to this Contract amendment no.5 (REDACTED) 
 
The total costs are summarised as follows: 
 

Research into perceptions of fire safety among high rise residents £47,000.00 

Recruitment of Residents’ Reference Panel £8,503.00 

TOTAL (excluding VAT) £55,503.00 

 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.5 
SO14956 / CPD/004/116/026 

Payment Schedule 
 

Research into perceptions of fire safety among high rise residents 
 

Deliverable Date Payment (£) 

<REDACTED> <REDACTED> <REDACTED> 

<REDACTED> <REDACTED> <REDACTED> 

<REDACTED> <REDACTED> <REDACTED> 

<REDACTED> <REDACTED> <REDACTED> 
 

Residents’ Reference Panel 
 

Deliverable Date Payment (£) 

<REDACTED> <REDACTED> <REDACTED> 
 

 

Contract value prior to : £19,642,976.80 (excluding VAT) 
this amendment 
 

Maximum value of this : £55,503.00 (excluding VAT)  
amendment  
 

Revised value : £19,698,479.80 (excluding VAT) 
for the Contract 
 

Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this 
Contract. 

 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR HOUSING, 
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name: 

 

Name: 

Title: 

 

Title: 

Signed: 

 

Signed: 

Date: 

 

Date: 

 


